\$40.00 10821

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Security Interests In Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathleen Nylund Jackson	03/28/2006
Kent Miles Jackson	03/28/2006
Precedent Gaming, Inc.	03/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lee A. Chaden
Street Address:	2815 Bartram Road
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10821637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 607-7300

Email: lsmith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Jason Link

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00451/302535

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine A. Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=10821637 - Security Statement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0690

STATEMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT RIGHTS

On February 22, 2006, Precedent Gaming, Incorporated ("Precedent Gaming"), Kathleen Nylund Jackson ("Ms. Jackson"), and Kent Miles Jackson ("Mr. Jackson"; Precedent Gaming, Ms. Jackson, and Mr. Jackson collectively, the "Debtor") entered into two security agreements, each entitled "Security Agreement" (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), with Lee A. Chaden ("Mr. Chaden"). In the Security Agreements, Debtor granted and pledged to Creditor security interests in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/821,637, entitled "Poker Game with a Rank Advancing Ladder" and filed on April 9, 2004.

Debtor hereby executes this Statement of Security Interests in Patent Rights for recordation in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to acknowledge Mr. Chaden's security interests in this patent application.

Data

Kathleen Nylund Jackson

Date

Kent Miles Jackson

--/--

Precedent Gaming Inc. by

Kathleen Nylund Jackson, President

9239495.1

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 03/30/2006